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Tennessee Regulatory Authority 
Attention Darlene Standley 
460 James Robertson Parkway 
Nashv~lle, TN 37243-0505 

RE. Vo2 Net \~ors ,  Inc. 
Appl~cation for Cert~licate of Publlc Con\/enience and Nccesslty to Provide 

' Competing Local Telecon~~nunicatlons Services In Tennessee 
Docket Number 06-00055 

Dear Ms. Standlcy 

we recelvcd your follow LIP ~nquiry datcd March 14, 2006 regard~ng our applicat~on and rcspond as 
foJlows. 

-. 
1. I he address yo11 have 1s correct 

2 Mr. Bourne is the Chief Esecutivc. OI'hcer of Vo2 Networs, Inc He 1s rcspons~ble for 
strategic direction of the organizat~on, overs~ght of financial and operatlonnl fi~nctions, 
facilitat~ng strategic relat~onships, asslstlng in management of interconnect agreements. and 
also assists In generating sales leads 

3 Vo2 Networs, Inc started as a divis~on of Teksell and q i~~ck ly  was set LIP as a separate 
company due to the need for CLEC liccns~ng and other factors. The relat~onship at that timc 
(and the time of the original CLEC applicat~on) was very much that of a parent organlzatlon 
Over time, there have been add~tlonal Investments made directly Into Vo2 Networs, Inc. by 
others (not Teksell) Thus. l'eksell's ownership 9'0 has dccl~ned However, Tcksell is st~ll a 
major shareholder and Mr Bourne I S  CEO of both ent~ties Thcre is s~gn~ficant common 
ownership of both entltles by Mr I-I. Lancc Forsd~ck. Sr. 

Funding for V02 Networs, Inc. has come li-om Mr Forsdick as needed We do not cxpect 
'feksell to make add~t~onal cash investments in Vo2 Networs. Inc Vo2 Networs, Inc w~l l  
receive add~t~onal funding from Mr Forsdlck and will also seek investments from other 
investors as we belleve this w ~ l l  Increase the awareness ofthe company in our marketplace 

Thus, the relationship with Teksell began as a parent relat~onship and IS a parcnt relat~onsh~p 
techn~cally based on structure However, the companies now operatc more 11kc slster 
companies than a parent colnpaliy relnt~onsli~p. 

I hopc these answer your questions. If therc 1s any fi~rthcr clar~ficatlon needed, feel free to contact me ar 
901 -842-5404. M~chacl Bourne at 90 1-507-4202. or our CFO. Andrew I-orsd~ck, at 901 -843-5555 

Sincerely, 

Ch~ef  Operating Officer 



Vo2 Netwo'nc, Inc. 
Attention Beau Peyton 
11135 Moriah Woods Blvd. 
Suite I 
Memphis, Tavlessee 381 I7 

RE: Vo2 Netwont, hc. 
, Application for Certrpcate of Public Convenience and Necessi& to Provide Competing 
n h e a l  T e l e c o a t i o  Services in Tennessee. 
. Docket Number 06-00055. 
i 

Dear Mr. Peylon: 

'Phe Tennessee Regulatory Authority ie in d p t  of thc above applidm d m q u k s  fhther 
. WWxdon to proceed with the processing this applicatioa CLEC applicrants are xquhd, .by 

. smutq to dphnommte tbeiranaaged, financid and tecbnical abilities to provide the &cks 
for which they seek authority. To assist the A u w : i n  its review of V02 Netwont, Inc.'s 
applidom fb a Cekifiaite of CanveDimce and Necessity to pmvide comphg fadities-based 
a d  rcsoId local and i~~ tk1emm~cations d c e s  in Tannessee, you are nqnead 

' 

to p v i &  the following iafhpidion: . 
' 

1. Verify that all cokespondence regarding filing of annual report., fees, etc. should 
be addressed to 1835 Moriah Woo* Blvd., Suite 1, Memphis, Tennessee 381 17 to your 
sttcntion. 

2. Provide Mr. Michael  ourh he'^ title with Vo2 Netwont, Inc., and his job 
responsibilities. 

' 3 Fur&= explain the financing agreement and relationship.between TekselI and 
t V02 Netwom, -hc. If Teksell intends to provide any fimmcing h r  V02 Networx, please .. 
submit ven'ficatim of such an amangemmi. Is TeMd the parent camprmy ofVo2 
Netwon, he or are they sister armpanie+? V02's ~lappli~an lppears @ v t  
c o d l i e  statememts regading the retationsbip bctwim thc two annpcmies. 

Telephone (6 15) 741-2904, Toll-Free 1-800-342-8359, Pacdrnilt (615) 741-5015 
www.srntc.~n.u~ltn 



- , Please provide the abwe information by March 28,2006.. In accordance with TRA Rules, please 
saabrnit either (1) thirteen written ,copies of your respo,me or (2) four mitten copies and an 
electronic version and include the docket number 06-00055 on the response. If you have 
questions concerning this request or need additional infarmation, please contact Lisa Foust at 

. 61 5-741 -2904 extension 220. 

Darlene Standley 
Utilities Division Chief 



CERTIFICA?'E OF SERVICE 

I I l c r c b y c e f l ~ f y  111:11 1 Il;lvc 1111s day senled NOIICC o f  A \ ~ ~ ~ ~ l ; ~ b ~ I ~ ~ ~ o f t t i ~ f o r e g o ~ ~ ~ g i \ p p l ~ c i ~ ~ ~ o r ~  o n  Dcll;1If'of\!o2 

, N e t ~ v o n ,  Inc . \!la U r u t c d  S r n t e s  111arl. first class pos l i t gc  prepa~d and propcrly addressed to 11ie follow~ng f a c ~ l ~ r l c s -  

bascd ILECs 

Cmrury Tclcpllone of Adanuv~llc 
P 0 Bo\ 405 
1 16 N Oak Strecr 
Adm~i.r\.~lle. Tiu' 383 10 

h{lll~ng~on Telephone Company. Ins 
P 0 Bo\ 429 
4880 X3\? Rosd 
hl~ll~ngton. 7.K 35083-0429 

YI>S 'fclccnn1-Cor~;ord'Tcle[:tldns Ehiliar:ge !:I; 

t ' 0  00\ 27-610 
70 1 Colicord Kood 
hnli\'v~l!s T'N 37927-(jciIO 

1bd111or2 Telephotlc Co~npali!. 111i 
5 17 hd lno r t  Avenue 
4rdniorc T1.1 36449 

Century 'I'clcp!lo~l~ ol' Clolborn.: 
P O  UO\ 100 
507 Rlaln Slrccl 
New Tazewell, T W  37825 

Cltlzcnb Comrnun~cilt~ons Cornpdn) of 'fN 
P 0 Do\ 770 I 

300 Hiand Strecr 
t3luclicld, W\' 21701 

Lorcno Teleplioni. Cornp:i~l\. In\: 
I' O UOA 130 
lurcno. M 38169 

7'OS Teleco~~l-I Iilrl:plucys Coilmy Sclep!~u~ic C O I I ~ ~ : ~ : )  
1'0 Box .CS? 
2l!3 I.or~g Slrccl 
Vcw Jol~ntonv~llc 'I'N 37134.0552 

TEC-I'toplc's 'Telephone Con?p.irry Inc 
P O  Box310 
E ~ I ~ L  1.K 37061 


